
PTSA MEMBER MINUTES 
 North Bethesda Middle School 

Date | time 10-14-2025| Meeting called to order by Meeting was called to order at 7:03 by Ray Azarm  

PTA Board 

Principal, Shinay Snead (Shanay_A_Snead@mcpsmd.org) - absent 
President, Ray Azarm (president@nbmsptsa.org) 
Treasurer, Nisha Rastogi (treasurer@nbmsptsa.org) 
Secretary, Dana Dirker (secretary@nbmsptsa.org) - absent  
VP of Communications, Regan Kelly (communications@nbmsptsa.org) -  
VP of Student Enrichment, Sreya Mukherjee (enrichment@nbmsptsa.org) 
VP of Membership/Fundraising, Isaac Wedin (membership@nbmsptsa.org) 
VP of Social Activities, Radha Choudary (activities@nbmsptsa.org) - absent 
MCCPTA Delegate, Sy Yang 

Topics of Discussion 

The meeting was called to order at 7:03 by Ray Azarm. 

President reviewed agenda.  

Regan moved to approve minutes from the previous (Sept) meeting. Sreya seconded. Minutes were unanimously 
approved.  

Agenda: 

●​ Reviewed vacancies on the PTSA Board  
●​ Dan Bachner shared on boundary updates 
●​ Regan Kelly shared on the programs analysis and MCCPTA resolution 
●​ Principal shared a survey around social media 
●​ Ann Dolin shared her presentation on The Middle School Toolkit 
●​ Ray reviewed upcoming events for students 
●​ Isaac reviewed membership numbers and benefits of joining the PTSA. We hit the fall goal. 
●​ Sreya reviewed upcoming enrichment opportunities 
●​ Ray reviewed the protocol for reimbursement 

President opened for Q and A. 

 

The meeting was adjourned at 8:23 

 

Next Meeting 

Next Board meeting will occur November 11, 2025 
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